

## **Selection for Cheese Large Bucket Hamper**

**Spiced Tomato and Caramelised Onion Chutney**

**Sweet Apple Chutney**

**Tomato, Garlic and Ginger Chutney**

**English Country Cider Chutney**

**Classic Cheese Makers Pickle**

### **Allergen Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: BARLEY, MUSTARD

-

## **Spiced Tomato & Caramelised Onion Chutney**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Tomato (50%), Sugar, Onion (11%), Spirit vinegar, Concentrated tomato purée, Cornflour, Salt, Rapeseed oil, Spices, Garlic purée, **MUSTARD** seeds.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MUSTARD

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 633kJ / 149kcal

Fat (g): 1.9

Fat of which saturates (g): 0.1

Carbohydrate (g): 32.8

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 30.6

Protein (g): 1.3

Salt (g): 1

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening.

-

## **Sweet Apple Chutney**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Bramley apple (30%), Sugar, Cider vinegar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Muscovado sugar, Sultanas, Dried onion flakes, Salt, Spices, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 743kJ / 187kcal

Fat (g): 0.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 45.4

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 43.8

Protein (g): 0.7

Salt (g): 1.4

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening.

-

## Tomato, Garlic & Ginger Chutney

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Tomato (37%), Demerara sugar, Concentrated tomato purée, Bramley apple, Cider vinegar, Dried onion flakes, Sultanas, Garlic (2%), Stem ginger (1%), Salt, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Spices, Garlic powder, **MUSTARD** flour.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: **MUSTARD**

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 700kJ / 173kcal

Fat (g): 0.2

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 40.7

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 38.8

Protein (g): 2.1

Salt (g): 1.5

### Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening.

-

## English Cider Chutney

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Demerara sugar, Apple, Malt vinegar (from **BARLEY**), Green beans, Cauliflower, Dates (Contain Rice flour), Dried onion flakes, Raisins, Cider (2%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Salt, Spices, Garlic powder, **MUSTARD** flour.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: **BARLEY**, **MUSTARD**

Suitable for Vegetarian & Vegans

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 762kJ / 180kcal

Fat (g): 0.3

Fat of which saturates (g): 0.1

Carbohydrate (g): 41.9

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 40.9

Protein (g): 1.3

Salt (g): 1.5

### Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening.

-

## **Cheese Maker's Pickle - with Rhubarb and Blackberries**

### **Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Demerara sugar, Cider vinegar, Carrots, Onions, Rhubarb (10%), Golden syrup, Blackberries (7%), Plums (7%), Blackcurrants (7%), Worcestershire sauce (Water, Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Ginger, Garlic, **BARLEY** malt extract, Cloves), Concentrated tomato purée, Spices.

### **Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: **BARLEY**

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

### **Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy: 867kJ / 205kcal

Fat (g): 0.2

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 47

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 46.1

Protein (g): 1.4

Salt (g): 0.5

### **Storage Instructions:**

Ambient - Pop in the fridge after opening.